



1997-2002 F INSTRUMENT PANEL PART 1

NOTE: FOR INFORMATION ON AIR DUCTS SEE A/C AIR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ILLUSTRATION IN GROUP 9.000.

1.	Ø-A18	10.230	PANEL, I/P UPR TR	07-99	F	1	10422746
	Ø-A18	10.230	PANEL, I/P UPR TR	00-02	F	1	10410583
2.		0.958	TAPE, DUAL LK FSTN (44.5MM X 44.5MM - 5 PER PKG) (I/P)	97-02		1	12520053

				1F10-017	
4.		8.958	TAPE, DUAL LK FSTN (44.5MM X 44.5MM - 5 PER PKG) (I/P UPR T/PNL FSTN) (2.433)	97-02	5 12520053
5.		8.977	SCREW, 6.3X1.81X20 (INFL RST CONT MDL BRKT)	97-02	2 11509051
6.	9-N26	14.865	BRACKET, I/P INFL RST MDL ...	97-02 F (AK5)	1 10267167
7.	9-N26	14.865	MODULE, I/P INFL RST	97 F (AK5)	1 16759321
	9-N26	14.865	MODULE, I/P INFL RST	98 F (AK5)	1 16822710
	9-N26	14.865	MODULE, I/P INFL RST	99-02 F (AK5) (EXC VD1)	1 16867082
	9-N26	14.865	MODULE, I/P INFL RST	98 F (AK5, VD1) (EXPORT)	1 16823477
	9-N26	14.865	MODULE, I/P INFL RST	99-02 F (AK5, VD1) (EXPORT)	1 16824021
8.		8.900	BOLT/SCREW, HWH W/FL WA M4.2X1.41X20, 6010M, 7253M, 12.5 OD, DOG PT (INFL RST I/P MDL) (8.977)	97-02	4 11509709
9.	9-A18	10.230	PANEL, INST (W/PASS SI INFL RST CVR)	97-99 F	1 10269100
	9-A18	10.230	PANEL, INST (W/ PASS SI INFL RST CVR)	00-02 F	1 10410485
10.		8.977	SCREW, HWH TAP 4.2 X 1.41 X 25 (I/P) (10.783)	97-02	1 1640810
		8.929	WASHER, FLAT 5MM PEOR (I/P)	97-02	1 11508426
11.	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR	97-02 F	LH 10271262
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR (CTR) (RDO))	97 F	1 10271309
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR	97-02 F	1 10271341
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR (CTR) (RDO))	98-02 F (EXC VD1)	1 10271309
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR	02 F	1 10429632
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR	98-99 F (VD1) (EXPORT)	1 10411608
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR	00-02 F (VD1) (EXPORT)	1 10429632
12.		8.917	NUT, HEX FLG M8- 1.25 9.8 PC (I/P)	97-02	AR 11502609
13.	9-A25	10.268	STRIKER, I/P COMPT DR LAT ...	97-02 F	1 17997572
14.		8.900	BOLT, HWH, M4.2X1.41X18, 12.5 OD, 6010M, PS (I/P COMPT DR LAT STKR) (8.977)	97-02	2 15714276
15.	9-A18	10.230	INSULATOR, I/P (TRIM OFF TAB LOC TO RT OF GLOVE BOX HGE, WHEN INSTL FOR 93-94) .	97-02 F	RH 10270975
16.	9-A18	10.230	RETAINER, I/P INSL. (CHRISTMAS TREE TYPE) (15.100)	97-02 F	3 10193261
17.	9-A18	10.230	RETAINER, I/P INSL (PUSH-ON)	97-02 F	1 10220726
18.	9-A24	10.256	COVER, I/P ACSRY TR PLT SW HOLE	97-02 F	2 10273932
19.	9-A23	10.252	CLIP, I/P ACSRY TR PLT (PART OF 20) (11.075)	97-02 F	4 10050362
20.	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR (INCLS 19) (CTR) (RDO))	97-02 F	1 10271309
21.	9-A25	10.263	BUMPER, I/P COMPT DR	97-02 F	2 10276643
22.		8.900	BOLT, HWH THD ROLLER 4X0.7X10 9.2--OD FULL THD 6171M ZP (I/P)	97-02	2 11509198
23.	9-A23	10.252	CLIP, I/P ACSRY TR PLT (U-TYPE) (6.760)	97-02 F	2 10148727

24.	9-A25	10.261	DOOR, I/P COMPT (BLACK) (W/COMPARTMENT & HINGE) ...	97-99 F	1	17997632
	9-A25	10.261	DOOR, I/P COMPT (EBONY) (W/COMPARTMENT & HINGE) ...	00-02 F	1	10429398
25.	9-A25	10.268	LATCH, I/P COMPT DR	97-02 F	1	10278873
26.	9-N5	9.262	OUTLET, I/P CTR AIR	97-02 F	2	10271310
27.	9-A24	10.256	COVER, I/P ACSRY TR PLT SW HOLE ("CAMARO")	97-02 F	1	10287314
28.		8.977	BOLT, SCR HEX W/FLAT WA 12 DIA TYPE AB (I/P COMPT DR)	97-02	3	11509374
29.	9-A19	10.235	BOLSTER, I/P DRVR KNEE	97-99 F (A90)	1	10410144
	9-A19	10.235	BOLSTER, I/P DRVR KNEE	97-99 F (EXC A90)	1	10410145
	9-A19	10.235	BOLSTER, I/P DRVR KNEE	00-02 F67	1	10410488
	9-A19	10.235	BOLSTER, I/P DRVR KNEE	00-02 F87 (A90)	1	10410488
	9-A19	10.235	BOLSTER, I/P DRVR KNEE	00-02 F87 (EXC A90)	1	10410489
30.		8.977	SCREW, HWH TAP 4.2 X 1.41 X 25 (I/P DRVR KNEE BOLS DFL) (10.783)	97-02	1	1640810
		8.929	WASHER, FLAT 5MM PEOR (I/P DRVR KNEE BOLS DFL)	97-02	1	11508426
31.		8.977	SCREW, HWH TAP 4.2 X 1.41 X 25 (I/P DRVR KNEE BOLS) (10.783)	97-02	1	1640810
		8.929	WASHER, FLAT 5MM PEOR (I/P DRVR KNEE BOLS DFL)	97-02	1	11508426
32.		8.958	TAPE, DUAL LK FSTN (44.5MM X 44.5MM - 5 PER PKG) (I/P DRVR KNEE BOLS) (2.483)	97-02	4	12520053
33.		8.900	BOLT/SCREW, HWH W/FL WA M4.2X1.41X20, 6010M, 7253M, 12.5 OD, DOG PT (I/P ACSRY TR PLT) (8.977)	97-02 F	2	11509709
34.	9-A19	10.235	DEFLECTOR, I/P DRVR KNEE BOLS	97-02 F	1	10203254
35.		8.917	NUT, HEX W/CON WA 6X1X5.5 16--OD ZP 9 (I/P DRVR KNEE BOLS DFL)	97-02	2	11517293
36.	9-N14	9.743	CLIP, I/P CSTR TR PLT (PART OF 37) (11.075)	97-02 F	2	10050362
37.	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR (INCLS 36) (CSTR)	97-99 F	1	10269104
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR (INCLS 36) (CSTR)	00-02 F	1	10410608
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR (INCLS 36)	02 F (EXC VD1)	1	10300957
	9-N14	9.743	INSULATOR, I/P CSTR TR PLT (RUBBER)	97-02 F	2	25603681
	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR (INCLS 36)	02 F (VD1) (EXPORT)	1	10300959
38.		8.977	SCREW, HEX W/FLAT WA (I/P)	97-02	2	12337828
39.	9-A18	10.230	BRACKET, I/P LWR TIE BAR (CTR LWR)	97-02 F	1	10269101
40.		8.900	BOLT/SCREW, HWH W/FL WA M4.2X1.41X20, 6010M, 7253M, 12.5 OD, DOG PT (I/P LWR TIE BAR BRKT) (8.977)	97-02	1	11509709

42.		8.977	BOLT, SCR HEX W/FLAT WA 12 DIA TYPE AB (I/P LWR TIE BAR)	97-02		4	11509374
43.		8.917	NUT, HFH, M8X1.25, 17.9 OD, 738 THK, 13MM HEX, 10, ZF (I/P) (8.915) (AC-DELCO #11514596)	97-02		2	11514596
44.		8.958	TAPE, DUAL LK FSTN (44.5MM X 44.5MM - 5 PER PKG) (I/P FUSE BLK ACC DR) (2.483)	97-02		1	12520053
	9-M7	2.483	DOOR, I/P FUSE BLK ACC (I/P FUSE BLK ACC DR)	97	F	1	10286170
	9-M7	2.483	DOOR, I/P FUSE BLK ACC (I/P FUSE BLK ACC DR)	98-99	F	1	10298916
	9-M7	2.483	DOOR, I/P FUSE BLK ACC (I/P FUSE BLK ACC DR)	00-02	F	1	10439860
45.	9-N5	8.262	OUTLET, I/P OTR AIR (LH/RH)	97-02	F	2	10271263
46.	9-A23	10.252	PLATE, I/P ACSRY TR	97-02	F	LH	10271262
47.	9-A23	10.252	CLIP, I/P ACSRY TR PLT (U-TYPE) (6.760)	97-02	F	8	10148727
48.	9-M7	2.483	DOOR, I/P FUSE BLK ACC (INCLS 49)	97	F	1	10286170
	9-M7	2.483	DOOR, I/P FUSE BLK ACC (INCLS 49)	98-99	F	1	10298916
	9-M7	2.483	DOOR, I/P FUSE BLK ACC (INCLS 49)	00-02	F	1	10439860
49.		N.S.	LABEL, I/P WRG HARN FUSE BLK IDENT (PART OF 48)				
50.	9-A24	10.256	COVER, I/P NUT ACC HOLE	97-02	F	2	10191871
51.		3.900	BOLT/SCREW, HWH W/FL WA M4.2X1.41X20, 6010M, 7253M, 12.5 OD, DOG PT (INFL RST CONT MDL BRKT) (8.977)	97-02		4	11509709
52.		8.921	NUT, U-SHAPED, M4.2X1.41, 6010M, ZP, PNL RNG .65-1.25 (I/P)	97-02		5	1638575
53.		8.900	BOLT/SCREW, HWH W/FL WA M4.2X1.41X20, 6010M, 7253M, 12.5 OD, DOG PT (I/P) (8.977)	97-02		4	11509709
54.	9-A25	10.266	TUMBLER, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL ANTI-ROTATION (10.260)	97-02	F	1	12508607
55.	9-A25	10.266	SPRING, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL TUMB (SNAP IN) (10.268)	97-02	F	5	6259315
56.	9-A25	10.266	CYLINDER, I/P COMPT DR LK	97-02	F	1	12502672
57.	9-A25	10.266	SPRING, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL TUMB (SNAP IN) (10.268)	97-02	F	5	6259315
58.	9-A25	10.266	TUMBLER, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL (#1) (SNAP IN) (10.553)	97-02	F	1	6259309
	9-A25	10.266	TUMBLER, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL (#2) (SNAP IN)	97-02	F	1	6259310
	9-A25	10.266	TUMBLER, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL (#3) (SNAP IN)	97-02	F	1	6259311
	9-A25	10.266	TUMBLER, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL (#4) (SNAP IN)	97-02	F	1	6250312
	9-A25	10.266	TUMBLER, I/P COMPT DR LK CYL (#5) (SNAP IN)	97-02	F	1	6259313
59.	9-M6	2.187	KEY, DR LK (OVAL HD, GRV H,	97-02	F	2	1154607

AK5 -- RESTRAINT SYSTEM,FRONT SEAT,INFLATABLE,DRIVER AND PASSENGER
A90 -- LOCK,REAR COMPARTMENT LID,REMOTE CONTROL,ELECTRIC RELEASE
VD1 -- PROVISION OPTIONS,EUROPE(EXPORT)